CORPORATE & NEIGHBOURHOOD SERVICES

REVIEW OF FEES AND CHARGES 2014/15

<u>Commercial Waste Collection Charges per Annum</u> for Once a Week Collections

Container Size	Current Annual Charge	Proposed Annual Charge from 1 st April 2014
240 Litre container	£234.20	£246.90
360 Litre container	£336.80	£354.90
660 Litre container	£610.90	£642.40
1100 Litre container	£857.40	£900.90
Sacks per roll of 50	£67.40	£71.40

<u>Commercial Waste Collection Charges per Annum</u> for Trade Waste Blue Bin Recycling Service

Container Size	Current Annual Charge	Proposed Annual Charge from 1 st April 2014
240 Litre container	£124.70	£134.70
360 Litre container	£167.80	£181.20
660 Litre container	£320.60	£344.90
1100 Litre container	£428.80	£460.70
140 Litre container (Food)	N/A	£181.40
Labels per pack 25 Cardboard	£46.00	£49.30

Sizes are quoted as examples of containers. Customers will receive detailed information relating to their specific container size and frequency of collection.

Prices shown are exclusive of VAT.

Household Waste Charge to Developers

for Containers including delivery to Household

Container Size	Current Annual Charge	Proposed Charge per Bin from 1 st April 2014
240 Litre container	N/A	£23.40
360 Litre container	N/A	£41.75

Prices shown are exclusive of VAT.

Waste Disposal Charges rate per tonne Kinneil Kerse Landfill Site

Waste type
Current charge per tonne
from 1st April 2014

£4.00
£4.00

Rate per tonne is inclusive of VAT and Landfill Tax (where applicable).

Small Trader Tipping Ticket Kinneil Kerse & Roughmute Household Waste Recycling Centres

Mixed Waste	Current charge per ticket	Proposed charge per ticket from 1 st April 2014
Rate per Small Trader Tipping Ticket	£93.87	£96.22

Recyclable Waste	Current charge per ticket	Proposed charge per ticket from 1 st April 2014
Rate per Small Trader Tipping Ticket	£24.00	£24.00

Small Trader Tipping Tickets for vehicles up to 3.5 tonnes gross vehicle weight. Rate shown is inclusive of VAT and Landfill Tax (where appropriate).

Note

Landfill Tax is to increase in 2014/15 from £72 per tonne to £80 per tonne.

Household Special Uplifts

Waste type	Current charge	Proposed charge per uplift from 1 st April 2014
Household	£22.00	£22.00

This charge per uplift is inclusive of VAT and will be levied on households where the demand for uplifts is in excess of 2 per annum i.e. first 2 uplifts free of charge and each uplift thereafter charged at £22.00.

Commercial Waste Special Uplifts Fridges

Waste type	Current charge	Proposed charge per uplift from 1 st April 2014
Small Fridge or Freezer	£55.00	£55.00
Large Fridge or Freezer	£100.00	£100.00

These charges are inclusive of VAT.

Commercial Waste Special Uplifts

Waste type	Current charge	Proposed charge per uplift from 1 st April 2014
Mixed Waste	£94.30 per hour	£96.65 per hour
Recyclable Waste	£69.70 per hour	£71.44 per hour

These charges are inclusive of VAT please note min charge 30 mins

MOT's & Hackney Tests

	Current charge	Proposed Charge from 1st
Hackney		April 2014
Hackney Test	£65.50	£65.50
Hackney Re-test inc MOT	£32.75	£32.75
Hackney Re-test not inc MOT	£5.50	£5.50
Subsequent Re-tests	£65.50	£65.50
Non-arrival/same day cancellation	£64.00	£64.00
Cancelled with up to 24 hrs notice	£43.00	£43.00
Cancelled with up to 48 hrs notice	£32.75	£32.75
Meter resets and calibration	£14.00	£14.00
Public		
Class IV cars	£54.85	£54.85
Class IV private passenger vehicles &		
Ambulances 9-12 Passengers	£57.30	£57.30
Class VII – Goods vehicles		
Over 3000 kg up to 3500 kg	£58.60	£58.60
Duplicate MOT certificates	£10.00	£10.00

All charges are outwith the scope of VAT.

Pest Control

Prevention of Damage by Pests Act 1949	Current charge per hour	Proposed charge per hour from 1 st April 2014
Commercial	£38.10 (plus minimum £9.60 for materials)	£39.30 (plus minimum £9.90 for materials)

Falkirk Crematorium

	Current charge	Proposed Charge from 1 st April 2014
Cremation – Adult (resident)		
with music	£496.00	£588.00
Saturday Cremation – Adult	0407.00	0707.00
(resident) with music	£496.00	£706.00
Cremation – Adult (non –		
resident) with music	£789.00	£920.00

All charges are exempt from VAT.

It is also proposed to increase all other Crematorium fees & charges by an average of 13 %(subject to rounding).

Burial Grounds

	Current charge	Proposed charge from 1 st April 2014
Interment fees – Adult (resident) Saturday Interment fees – Adult	£334.00	£378.00
(resident)	£334.00	£454.00
Interment fees – Adult (non- resident) Saturday Interment fees – Adult	£334.00	£583.00
(non-resident)	£334.00	£699.00
Saturday Interment fees – (resident) cremated remains	£91.00	£124.00
Saturday Interment fees – (non-resident) cremated remains	£91.00	£191.00
Lair Purchase (resident)	£366.00	£415.00
Lair Purchase (non-resident)	£366.00	£639.00
Genealogy/Lair Search	N/A	£26.00

All charges are outwith the scope of VAT.

It is also proposed to increase all other Burial Grounds fees & charges by an average of 13% (subject to rounding).